COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

45175 Ten Mile Road

NI S| s 5470012 Phone ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
I E [.11" (248) 735-5600 Facsimile STAFF REPORT

. : www.cityofnovi.org
cityofnovi.org

FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appecals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: September 15,2015
REGARDING: STANAJ (CASE NO. PZ15-0010)

BY: Thomas M. Walsh, Building Official

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Pjeter Stangj

Variance Type
Dimensional Variance

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: RA, Residential Acreage

Site Location: Vacant parcel on south side of 9 Mile Road and east of Napier
Parcel #: 50-22-31-100-001

Request

The applicant is requesting variances from the CITY OF NOVI, CODE OF ORDINANCES; Section 3.1.1(d)
to allow construction of new single family residence on an existing vacant parcel: 1) a variance of 26.0
feet in the required front yard setback (45.0 feet required, 19.0 feet proposed); and 2) a variance of
26.0 feet in the required rear yard setback (50.0 feet required, 24.0 proposed).
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Il. ZONING AND LAND USE:

The table below lists the zoning district, existing land use and future land use for the subject site and
surrounding parcels.

Parcel Zoning District Existing Land Use Future Land Use
Subject RA, Residential . . .
Property Acreage Section 31 Single Family
North RA, Residential Section 31 Single Family
Acreage

South RA, Residential Park Place Subdivision Single Family
Acreage

East RA, Residential Park Place Subdivision Single Family
Acreage

West RA, Residential Park Place Subdivision Single Family
Acreage

lll. STAFF COMMENTS:
Discussion:

The applicant returns to the Zoning Board of Appeals. Since the last, on May 12, 2015, applicant has
submitted revised floor plan and elevation date stamped May 21, 2015 for your review.

Existing Condition

The subject property consists of one- (1) vacant lot located on the south side of 9 Mile Road within
Section 31 of the City. The parcel has approximately 115.5 feet of frontage on 9 Mile Road and
approximately 115.5 feet deep as measured along east side yard lot line. The total lot area of the
parcel is approximately 13,340.25 square feet.

Proposed Changes

The petitioner is proposing to construct a new single family detached home on an existing lot non-
conforming lot with the RA zoning district. The lot area is significantly less than the current minimum of
1 acre. The new home would result in a setback of 19.0 feet from the front yard lot line, 30.0 feet from
the east side yard lot line, 20.0 feet from the west side yard lot line, and 24.0 feet from the rear yard lot
line. This requires a variance of 26.0 feet in the required front yard setback and a variance of 26.0 feet
in the required rear yard setback.

IV. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:

The table below summarizes the zoning district development standards for the subject parcels.

Minimum Setback

Width Front Sides Aggregate Side

RA 1 Acre 150ft. 45 ft. 20 ft. ( one side) |50 ft. (total of two side) 50 ft.
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V. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. Grant | move

that we grant the variance(s) in Case No.PZ15-0010, sought by
Jfor

because the Petitioner has established that

causes a practical difficulty

relating to the property, including some or all of the following criteria:

(a)

Petitioner has established that the property is unique
because , or fthat the physical
condition of the property creates the need for a variance
because

And, the condition is not a personal or economic hardship.

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

The need for the variance is not self-created, because

Strict compliance with dimensional regulations of the Zoning Ordinance,
including , will (either):

1. unreasonably prevent Petitioner from using the property for the permitted

purpose as a , because
and/or,

2. will make it unnecessarily burdensome to comply with the regulation
because

Petitioner has established that variance is the minimum variance necessary
because a lesser variance would not

The requested variance will not cause adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district, because

(f) The variance granted is subject to the conditions that:
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2. Deny |

Page 4 of 4

move that we deny the variance in Case No.PZ15-0010, sought by

, for because the Petitioner

has not established a practical difficulty because:

(a) Petitioner has shown no unigue circumstance or physical condition of the
property because petitioner can reasonably comply with the ordinance
by

(b) The difficulty described by the Petitioner is a personal or economic difficulty only
in that Petitioner stated

(c) The need for the variance is self-created because Petitioner

(d) Conforming to the ordinance would not (either):

1. be unnecessarily burdensome because , or,

2. unreasonably prevent petitioner from wusing the property for
, because

(e) A lesser variance consisting of would do
substantial justice tfo Petitioner and surrounding property owner's
because

(f) The proposed variance would have adverse impact on surrounding property
because

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at

(248) 347-0417

o

WO —

Thomas M. Walsh
Building Official
City of Novi
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. PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subjAec’r IBA Case) . Application Fee: 2-50
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION .

\f\m\Q (AN q E Maﬁ e g Meeting Date: 6/' 2‘7i S
ADDRESS \ LOT/SIUTE/SPACE # 7 7

A case#: pz_1D 00O

SIDWELL #

G e N op e
\
May be obtain from Assessing
- 50-22- j_\_ m_\_ Department (248} 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
t\\Q.D\C 73 e A yvn\e

IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION2 | REQUEST IS FOR:
[l ves Hﬁ\o (1 kesioeniaL O commerciaL CI vACANT PROPERTY [ SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? ] ves ﬂl NO
ll. APPLICANT INFORMATION

EMAIL DDRESS CELL PHONE N
A. APPLICANT C ( Q)

C\Qslfavxovl | W\a,\\ L4AO - LT ”
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
o=
PYielew Q’&Qy\ov\
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY ) A(x NO. 3
24%) 2%~ 112U

ADDRESS | o STATE ZIP CODE
O Lenc lohe Sasie DR Blon Ton (AN AR 2O
B. PROPERTY éWNER %CHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organization that | EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property:
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO.
ADDRESS cmy STATE ZIP CODE

lll. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT
-A O R-1 O r-2 O Rr-3 Or4 OrRM-1 OrMm-2 OMH

I 2 CIrC Orc OT1c-1 O OTHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION {S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section 3- “ Variance requested Ezdf-{ * R=pNArne &

2. Section Variance requested
3. Section Variance requested
4. Section Variance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES

O single Family Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Viclation] $250 q Single Family Residential (New) $250

O Multiple/Commercial/Industrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 L1 Signs $300 [ (with Viclation) $400

O House Moves $300 [ special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

e Dimensioned Drawings and Plans « Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

¢ Site/Plot Plan ¢ Location of existing & proposed signs, if applicable

e Existing or proposed buildings or addition on the property e Floor plans & elevations

* Number & location of all on-site parking, if applicable « Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Application Revised 10/14
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

V. VARIANCE
A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED

(N DIMENSIONAL (O use O SIGN
There is a five-(5) hold period before work/action can be taken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-[10) days before the schedule ZBA
meeting. Failure to install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mock-up sign is NOT fo be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(5) days of the meeting. If the case is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved in the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (if erected under violation) within five-(5) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE
City of Novi Ordinance, Section 3107 — Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valid for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration is obtained within such period and such erection or alteration is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
eighty-{180) days unless such use is establish within such a period; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a building such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration is obtained within one-(1} year and such erection or alteration is started and proceeds o
completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:
The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Building Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
fEr CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [ ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING [ SIGNAGE

[0 ACCESSORY BUILDING L] USE ] OTHER

VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPCANI]
A
//\;:\ 2 / M 5\2d \ =
App}l'{y’ont Sig’noture o / Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersigned affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and is/are aware of the contents of this application and related enclosures.

Property Owner Signature Date

VIl. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
UJ GRANTED (] DENIED
The Building Inspectoris hereby directed fo issue a permit to the Applicant upon the following and conditions:

Chairperson, Zoning Board of Appeals Dote

Application 102 Building Zoning Permit Application Revised 10/11



REVIEW STANDARDS
DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE

CITY OF NOVI

Community Development Department
MR (248) 347-0415

cityofnovi.org

The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Dimensional Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the
space below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project
meets each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with
the Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Dimensional
Variance.)

Standard #1. Circumstances or Physical Conditions.

Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do
not apply generdlly to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. Exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property
in existence on the effective date of the Zoning Ordinance or amendment.

' Not Applicable [0 Applicable _ If applicable, describe below:
M eta 150" A\t 1= 5.8

Adeph
diyieny A no  buldede octea, wf @eiw'/fo' f«zﬁ)adc&

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. Exceptional topographic or environmental conditions or
other extraordinary situations on the land, building or structure.
[0 Not Applicable [0 Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

c. Abutlting Property. The use or development of the property immediately adjacent
to the subject property would prohibit the literal enforcement of the requirements
of the Zoning Ordinance or would involve significant practical difficulties.

[0 Not Applicable [0 Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
102 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 10/14



Standard #2. Not Seli-Created.
Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for the Dimensional
Variance, that the need for the requested variance is not the result of actions of the

property owner or previous property owners (i.e., is hot self-created).
w0 \Whe Oq?ﬂ\r oNo N O \,\\ a. \r\tﬂﬂ\e’

(D L\eae At
ovee! Was ] AS )€ LBr pmsre Pl yexr
¥ w5 been ex/s‘ﬁné, ¢ r BiBre FNem  yenrg,

Standard #3. Strict Compliance.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance is strict compliance with regulations governing

areq, setback, frontage, height, bulk, density or other dimensional requirements will

unreasonably prevent the property owner from using the property for a permitted

purpose, or will render conformity with those regulations unnecessarily burdensome.
Brond sSeloacd.  45°

Peow Set\vo(l. 50 .
Ao =e=tboor¥. Z0' MDan 00 ds5ka )

Standard #4. Minimum Variance Necessary.
Explain how the Dimensional Variance requested is the minimum variance necessary to
do substantial justice to the applicant as well as to other property owners in the district.

FrowY = 206 Verionce
Rear = 20' Voriemce

Standard #5. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Dimensional Variance will not cause an adverse impact on surrounding
property, property values, or the use and enjoyment of property in the neighborhood or
zoning district

Page 2 of 2
102 ZBA Review Standards Dimensional Revised 10/14



Home on Nine Mile Road & Napier Road
PZ15-0010
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COMM NITY DEVELOPMENT YEPARTMENT

PZ15-0010 - ACTION SUMMARY

citvofnovi.org

PROJECT SUMMARY:
front and rear yard setback to build a new house- May 2015 meeting

APPLICANT/OWNER INFORMATION:

APPLICANT OWNER
STANAUJ INVESTMENT CO STANAJ INVESTMENT CO
1771 W LONG LAKE DR 1771 W LONG LAKE DR
BLOOMFIELD M| 48302 BLOOMEFIELD MI 48302
PROPERTY INFOMATION:
LOCATION/ADDRESS:
PARCEL NUMBER: 50-22-31-100-001 ZONING DISTRICT: R-A
SUBDIVISION: SECTION 31 LOT/UNIT #:

ACTION SUMMARY:

IBA MEETING DATE: 05/12/2015

Motion by Gronachan to TABLE Case PZ15-0010 until the September 15, 2015 Zoning Board of Appeals
meeting to present plans and additional information of what will be built on the property to the board.
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== niter the foyer and you'll be greeted
- = by double doors opening to a den
..on the left and a spacious living
room with a ﬁreplace on the right, The
dining room is separated from the living
room by a plant bridge and pair of
colurnns. The full-sized family room fea-
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tures a three-sided fireplace and a corner
media center, plus access to the rear yard.
A staircase from the family room leads to
bonus space over the garage. Four bed-
rooms on the second floor cluster around
a center hall. The master suite and one
family bedroom have walk-in closets.

Style: Georgian
First Floor: 1,452 sq. fi. 1‘268
Second Floor: 1,100 sq. ft§ | 61
Total: 2,552 5q. ft. W
Bonus Space; 687 w

Bedrooms: 4
= Bathrooms: 24 270 H
l Width: 62'-0"
Depth; 48" 0"2l
Foundation: Basement, Crawlspace
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EXISTING CONDITIONS

NW CORNER
SECTION 31 N 1/4 CORNER
T1N EE @ NINE MILE ROAD EAST(R) SECTION 31
& NORTH LINE OF SECTION 31 SB9"35'50"E(M) 115.50° | TIN-REE
ssg BEE0E(M)  264.00 \
EAST(R)
3 EX. 33' R.O.W. LINE 2
1 m ld
EX. 43’ R.O.W. = PR. 43’ R.O.W. LINE T EX. 43’ R.OM.
P PARCEL o
i #22-31-100—-001 . S<
e 13,340 S.F. o cE
WX REAR SETBACK _lgo o 3
gl 93 S 5
= q =
Z| 4| | 45 FRONT sETBACK| |34 @
5
Te]
LOT 93 LOT 92
. NB3'35'50"W(M) 115.50
DESCRIPTION: et
TIN—RSE, SECTION 31, CITY OF NOVI, OAKLAND

COUNTY, MICHIGAN: THE EAST 115.5 FEET OF THE
WEST 379.5 FEET OF THE NORTH 115.5 FEET OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST

PARKA\FLACE SUBDIVISION

FRACTION 1/4.
LEGEND
ZONING (M) MEASURED
ZONED: RA (R) RECORDED
SETBACKS:
FRONT — 45' PROPOSED 19’
SIDE — 20, TOAL 50'
REAR — 50' PROPOSED 24’
PROPOSED VARIANCE
NW CORNER
SECTION 31 N 1/4 CORNER
S ¢ NINE MILE ROAD EAST(R) SECTION. 31
@ & NORTH LINE OF SECTION 31 S89°35'50"E(M) 115.50° TIN—-R8E
S893550°E(M)  264.00° —d
EAST(R)
© ; °
B EX. 33’ R.O.W. LINE 3
. Te} B 75
EX. 43' R.O.W. = PR. 43’ R.O.W. LINE—| T EX. 43 R.O.W.
—~— i PARCEL e
[ o|  #22-31-100-001 S
T - 13,340 S.F. ¥ =T
[0 '(:‘ &} 7 O ~ o
O ¢ < 60 < N O
Zz © o e w
S lJ [o PROP. BUILDING | i T
=) G| I AREA ™ <3
] g (7]
% 60’ l bl
o) A ©
~ < 2
LOT 93 R | LOT 92
N89°35'50"W(M) 115.50 ‘
WEST(R)
PARK\PLACE SUBDIVISION
CLIENT: DATE: 3—-20-15
STANAJ DRAWN BY: JRV

PARCEL SKETCH

CHECKED BY: GLM

CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS

46892 WEST ROAD
SUITE 109

NOVI, MICHIGAN 48377

(248) 926-3701 (BUS)

(248) 9263765 (FAX)

PARCEL NO. 22-31-100-001
SECTION: 31 TOWNSHIP: 1N RANGE: 8E
CITY OF NOVI
OAKLAND COUNTY
MICHIGAN

o 20

FBK: —

1

CHF:

SCALE HOR 1"=40 FT.
VER "=~ FT.
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